| RESOLUTION NO. | ' |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXA AGREEMENT WITH BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS FOR BASIN-WIDE FLOOD PROTECTION STUDY F | THE PURPOSE OF DEVELOPING A |
| WHEREAS, Bastrop County successfully applied for ("TWDB") Flood Protection Planning Grant, in part, to study for Wilbarger Creek to gain a better understanding areas within Travis and Bastrop Counties ("Project"); a | develop a basin-wide flood protection ng of the creek and its tributaries' drain |
| WHEREAS , it is mutually beneficial to Bastrop Coun County to participate in the Project and the parties are Project; and | |
| WHEREAS, Bastrop County and the City desire to pro | ceed with the Project; and |
| WHEREAS, Travis County will also enter into their o County; | wn Interlocal Agreement with Bastrop |
| NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS THAT: | CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF |
| The City Council hereby authorizes the execution of the as Attachment A, between the City of Pflugerville ar developing a basin-wide flood protection study for Wilk | nd Bastrop County for the purpose of |
| Passed and approved this 26 day of February, 2019. | |
| | |
| | |
| | Victor Gonzales, Mayor |
| ATTEST: | |
| | |

Karen Thompson City Secretary